
ACT 175

ACT 175 H.B. NO. 1762-80

A Bill for an Act Relating to the Compensation of Certain Persons Under the Criminal
Injuries Compensation Act and Providing Appropriations Therefor.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State ofHawaii:

SECTION 1. The following respective sums of money are hereby appro
priated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii for the purpose of compen
sating the following pursuant to Chapter 351, Hawaii Revised Statutes, the Criminal
Injuries Compensation Act, in the amounts set out opposite their respective case
numbers:
CaseNo.74-161 950.00
Case No. 74-16 1 (Joseph McKellar - Attorney) 50.00
Case No. 76-92 150.00
Case No. 76-107 2,274.75
Case No. 76-150 300.00
Case No. 76-160 1,000.00
Case No. 76-177 400.00
Case No. 76-179 1,000.00
Case No. 76-179 (Dr. Barbara Slogett - Medical Services) 83.20
Case No. 76-181 1,112.35
Case No. 76-181 (Victor Agmata Jr. - Attorney) 25.00
Case No. 76-228 516.64
Case No. 76-228 (Victor Agmata Jr. - Attorney) 25.00
Case No. 77-14 1,318.68
Case No. 77-17 1,000.00
Case No. 77-18 1,173.15
Case No. 77-19 25.00
Case No. 77-34 2,000.00
Case No. 77-3~ 75.00
Case No. 77-42 266.64
Case No. 77-45 1,880.96
Case No. 77-45 (St. Francis Hospital - Medical Services) 43.04
Case No. 77-45 (Victor Agmata Jr. - Attorney) 75.00
Case No. 77-47 1,230.14
Case No. 77-47 (Queen’s Medical Center - Medical Services) 1,242.15
Case No. 77-50 52.08
Case No. 77-50 (Queen’s Medical Center - Medical Services) 78.55
Case No. 77-50 (Occupational Medicine and 45.50

Surgery, Inc. - Medical Services)
Case No. 77-50 (Medical Specialty Clinic - 52.42

Medical Services)
Case No. 77-52 800.00
Case No. 77-70 285.28
Case No. 77-76 2,072.96
Case No. 77-82 379.50
Case No. 77-83 9,850.00
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Case No. 77-83 (Thomas T. M. Ho - Attorney) 150.00
Case No. 77-111 345.80
Case No. 77-125 4,734.13
Case No. 77-125 (Reinhard Mohr - Attorney) 200.00
Case No. 77-140 208.38
Case No. 77-143 249.82
Case No. 77-149 3,218.02
Case No. 77-154 650.00
Case No. 77-154 (Queen’s Medical Center - Medical Services) 1,651.70
Case No. 77-154 (Dr. George Chung - Medical Services) 782.08
Case No. 77-154 (The Emergency Group - Medical 114.40

Services)
Case No. 77-154 (Hawaii Pathologists Laboratory - 4.16

Medical Services)
Case No. 77-164 342.36
Case No. 77-166 1,400.00
Case No. 77-166 (Pam Russell - Medical Services) 1,170.00
Case No. 77-166 (Charles Witherwax - Attorney) 150.00
Case No. 77-168 161.47
Case No. 77-179 869.80
Case No. 77-181 50.00
Case No. 77-181 (Wahiawa General Hospital - 20.00

Medical Services)
Case No. 77-183 2,857.85
Case No. 77-189 373.77
Case No. 77-189 (Roland Thom - Attorney) 35.00
Case No. 77-196 1,018.69
Case No. 77-199 2,592.80
Case No. 77-200 1,524.51
Case No. 77-203 1,736.01
Case No. 77-203 (Straub Clinic & Hospital, Inc. - 2,993.18

Medical Services)
Case No. 77-208 3,624.28
Case No. 77-209 410.36
Case No. 77-210 187.26
Case No. 77-211 100.00
Case No. 77-226 25.00
Case No. 77-227 300.00
Case No. 77-229 300.00
Case No. 77-230 85.41
CaseNo.77-234 1,950.00
Case No. 77-234 (Patrick Murphy - Attorney) 50.00
Case No. 77-239 211.30
Case No. 77-239 (John Hyun - Attorney) 25.00
Case No. 77-240 885.75
Case No. 77-25 1 250.00
Case No. 77-252 1,000.00
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Case No. 77-254 516.30
Case No. 77-255 1,474.95
Case No. 77-260 1,500.00
Case No. 77-265 216.23
Case No. 77-265 (Lowell Chun Hoon - Attorney) 25.00
Case No. 77-266 225.00
Case No. 77-266 (Lowell Chun Hoon - Attorney) 25.00
Case No. 77-27 1 750.00
Case No. 77-284 50.00
Case No. 77-291 500.00
Case No. 77-291 (Hawaii Emergency Physicians 135.20

Associated Inc.)
Case No. 77-292 1,360.00
Case No. 77-293 500.00
Case No. 78-2 1,703.10
Case No. 78-8 2,673.90
Case No. 78-9 1,271.07
Case No. 78-12 941.62
Case No. 78-12 (Roland Thom - Attorney) 25.00
Case No. 78-19 200.00
Case No. 78-21 789.61
Case No. 78-2 1 (Castle Memorial Hospital - 111.50

Medical Services)
Case No. 78-22 1,000.00
Case No. 78-24 3,537.05
Case No. 78-25 475.00
Case No. 78-25 (Thomas Bowers III - Attorney) 25.00
Case No. 78-27 200.00
Case No. 78-28 129.27
Case No. 78-29 867.80
Case No. 78-31 174.38
Case No. 78-42 300.00
Case No. 78-45 (Straub Clinic & Hospital Inc. - 1,819.60

Medical Services)
Case No. 78-46 100.00
Case No. 78-47 323.00
Case No. 78-49 166.50
Case No. 78-50 25.00
Case No. 78-52 1,865.60
Case No. 78-54 468.33
Case No. 78-56 250.00
Case No. 78-59 25.00
Case No. 78-60 25.00
Case No. 78-62 207.92
Case No. 78-62 (G N Wilcox Memorial Hospital - 61.60

Medical Services)
Case No. 78-67 400.00

287



ACT 175

Case No. 78-70 700.27
Case No. 78-75 300.00
Case No. 78-77 1,000.00
Case No. 78-78 50.00
Case No. 78-79 250.00
Case No. 78-83 50.00
CaseNo.78-84 1,161.41
Case No. 78-86 803.45
Case No. 78-86 (G N Wilcox Memorial Hospital - 55.00

Medical Services)
Case No. 78-87 (Dr. Harris S. Wood - Medical 6,654.73

Services)
Case No. 78-90 2,000.00
Case No. 78-91 2,620.00
Case No. 78-93 127.75
Case No. 78-93 (Victor Agmata Jr. - Attorney) 25.00
Case No. 78-94 300.90
Case No. 78-94 (Victor Agmata Jr. - Attorney) 25.00
Case No. 78-96 3,232.06
Case No. 78-101 425.00
Case No. 78-103 225.87
Case No. 78-105 50.00
Case No. 78-107 100.00
Case No. 78-108 9,700.00
Case No. 78-108 (Henry Beerman - Attorney) 300.00
Case No. 78-111 500.00
Case No. 78-112 132.00
Case No. 78-126 300.00
Case No. 78-134 406.24
Case No. 78-135 200.00
Case No. 78-135 (Satoru Waki, Executive Vice 3,472.78

President, Pacific Tokyu Express
Inc. - Medical Reimbursement)

Case No. 78-140 323.64
Case No. 78- 141 150.00
Case No. 78-142 300.19
Case No. 78-144 905.60
Case No. 78-149 80.00
Case No. 78-149 (Queen’s Medical Center - 110.00

Medical Services)
Case No. 78-150 100.00
Case No. 78-156 2,253.21
Case No. 78-156 (William Davis - Attorney) 150.00
Case No. 78-157 834.72
Case No. 78-158 5,717.20
Case No. 78-160 500.00
Case No. 78-161 500.00
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Case No. 78-162 25.00
Case No. 78-165 2,440.62
Case No. 78-166 1,077.75
Case No. 78-167 500.00
Case No. 78-169 1,375.10
Case No. 78-172 231.95
Case No. 78-173 500.00
Case No. 78-175 255.50
Case No. 78-176 4,964.20
Case No. 78-176 (Dennis Daugherty - Attorney) 50.00
Case No. 78-177 4,975.00
Case No. 78-177 (Dennis Daugherty - Attorney) 25.00
Case No. 78-178 1,644.50
Case No. 78-179 181.92
Case No. 78-179 (Dr. Gerald Dericks - Medical 370.32

Services)
Case No. 78-180 350.00
Case No. 78-184 18.30
Case No. 78-185 63.18
Case No. 78-191 855.76
Case No. 78-193 626.21
Case No. 78-194 100.00
Case No. 78-195 931.88
Case No. 78-196 25.00
Case No. 78-196 (Queen’s Medical Service - 127.10

Medical Services)
Case No. 78-197 284.24
Case No. 78-201 116.34
Case No. 78-203 1,000.00
Case No. 78-205 3,168.27
Case No. 78-212 2,000.00
Case No. 78-2 17 789.55
Case No. 78-218 572.20
Case No. 78-224 500.00
Case No. 78-233 25.00
Case No. 78-235 25.00
Case No. 78-236 346.00
Case No. 78-237 1,000.00
Case No. 78-240 300.00
Case No. 78-241 1,233.24
Case No. 78-241 (Kualdni Medical Center - 1,169.55

Medical Services)
Case No. 78-241 (Dr. Glenn Kokame - Medical 1,195.00

Services)
Case No. 78-241 (Kuakini Radiology Group Inc. - 25.00

Medical Services)
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Case No. 78-24 1 (Dr. George Kimata - Medical 25.00
Services)

Case No. 78-242 200.00
Case No. 78-243 200.00
Case No. 78-243 (Straub Clinic & Hospital Inc. - 617.39

Medical Services)
Case No. 78-244 886.35
Case No. 78-247 100.00
Case No. 78-250 100.00
Case No. 78-254 25.00
Case No. 78-255 25.00
Case No. 78-261 68.30
Case No. 78-262 76.58
Case No. 78-267 1,618.36
Case No. 78-269 100.00
Case No. 78-271 25.00
Case No. 78-276 1,459.72
Case No. 78-281 1,000.00
Case No. 78-293 120.80
Case No. 78-294 30.94
Case No. 78-297 1,611.33
Case No. 78-300 198.26
Case No. 78-303 100.00
Case No. 78-305 50.00
Case No. 78-306 100.00
Case No. 78-310 383.51
Case No. 78-311 1,500.00
Case No. 78-323 300.00
Case No. ~78-324 500.00
Case No. 78-332 1,000.00
Case No. 78-333 581.84
Case No. 78-335 473.76
Case No. 78-337 500.00
Case No. 78-34 1 25.00
Case No. 78-342 34.00
Case No. 78-345 1,000.00
Case No. 78-350 250.00
Case No. 78-353 350.00
Case No. 78-354 50.00
Case No. 78-355 633.71
Case No. 79-2 150.00
Case No. 79-2 (Kona Hospital - Medical Services) 197.00
Case No. 79-2 (Kona Coast Medical Group - 173.68

Medical Services)
Case No. 79-4 250.00
Case No. 79-5 50.00
Case No. 79-25 100.00
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Case No. 79-27 25.00
Case No. 79-43 243.60
Case No. 79-45 1,081.45
Case No. 79-52 474.32
Case No. 79-53 25.00
Case No. 79-58 25.00
Case No. 79-60 25.00
Case No. 79-6 1 750.00
Case No. 79-68 52.10
Case No. 79-91 550.99
Case No. 79-9 1 (Mark Honda - Attorney) 25.00
Case No. 79-95 200.00
Case No. 79-96 200.00
Case No. 79-103 25.00
Case No. 79-105 364.98
Case No. 79-106 1,074.29
Case No. 79-107 100.00
Case No. 79-108 1,000.00
Case No. 79-122 250.00
Case No. 79-124 3,174.14
Case No. 79-124 (Robert Nip - Attorney) 150.00
Case No. 79-140 25.00
Case No. 79-141 7,602.16
Case No. 79-157 92.00
Case No. 79-157 (Maui Memorial Hospital - 446.00

Medical Services)
Case No. 79-157 (Maui Medical Group Inc. - 133.02

Medical Services)
Case No. 79-157 (Maui Radiology Limited - 66.50

Medical Services)
Case No. 79-169 50.00
Case No. 79-171 1,449.27
Case No. 79-172 1,153.00
Case No. 79-177 452.40
Case No. 79-179 75.00
Case No. 79-186 122.70
Case No. 79-186 (Kaiser Foundation Hospital - 175.05

Medical Services)
Case No. 79-204 25.00
Case No. 79-207 341.36
Case No. 79-210 25.00
Case No. 79-222 150.00
Case No. 79-223 50.00
Case No. 79-224 200.00
Case No. 79-226 310.00
Case No. 79-226 (Maui Memorial Hospital - 31.20

Medical Services)
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Case No. 79-229 
Case No. 79-235 
Case No. 79-237 
Case No. 79-245 
Case No. 79-253 
Case No. 79-260 
Case No. 79-260 (Steven Songstad - Attorney) 
Case No. 79-272 
Case No. 79-272 (Dr. Alfred Arensdorf - Medical 

Services) 
, Case No. 79-272 (Steven Songstad - Attorney) 

25.00 
125.00 
25.00 

173.28 
25.00 

925.00 
75.00 

725.00 
405.60 

25.00 

SECTION 2. The additional sum of $96,416.22 shall be appropriated out of 
the general revenues of the State for 40 victim awards totaling $46,556.53 in 1979, 
and 50 victim awards totaling $49,859.69 in 1980 as authorized by the Criminal 
Injuries Compensation Commission. 

SECTION 3. The sums appropriated in Sections 1 and 2 of this Act shall be 
deposited in the Criminal Injuries Compensation Fund to be used for payments by the 
Criminal Injuries Compensation Commission. 

SECTION 4. All unexpended and unencumbered balances of the appropria­
tions made by this Act as of the close of business on June 30, 1981, shall lapse into the 
general fund of the State. 

SECTION 5. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. 
(Approved May 29, 1980.) 
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